### 502744292 03/28/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2790888

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
D. JAMES MORRE	10/05/2012
BRANDON EUGENE HOSTETLER	10/05/2012
JAMES JINPAL KIM	10/05/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MOR-NUTECH, INC.
Street Address:	1112 CHERRY LANE
City:	WEST LAFAYETTE
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47906

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14229091

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 317-634-3456

**Email:** DocketDept@uspatent.com

Correspondent Name: WOODARD, EMHARDT, MORIARTY, MCNETT & HEN

Address Line 1: 111 MONUMENT CIRCLE, SUITE 3700 Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204-5137

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006355-000006	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN C. MCNETT	
SIGNATURE:	/John C. McNett, Reg. No. 25,533/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2014	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment6355-6#page1.tif source=Assignment6355-6#page2.tif

PATENT 502744292 REEL: 032553 FRAME: 0340

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mor-NuTech, Inc., referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Indiana having a place of business at 1112 Cherry Lane, West Lafayette, Indiana 47906, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said applications, and in, to and under said applications, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient consideration to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said applications, and in, to and under said provisional application for United States Letters Patent and the PCT application executed by Assignors this \_\_\_\_\_ day of October, 2012, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors agree to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 5th day of October, 2012.

D. James Morré

Attorney Docket No. 6355-2

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 5th day of October, 2012.

Brandon Eugene Hostetler

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 5 + 4 day of October, 2012.

James Jinpal Kim

# Assignee:

Assignee hereby accepts the sale, transfer, and assignment of the TRANSFERRED RIGHTS.

Assignee Signature

Printed Name: D. James Morré, President

Company: Mor-NuTech, Inc.

Date: 5th day of October, 2012.

Attorney Docket No. 6355-2

**RECORDED: 03/28/2014** 

PATENT REEL: 032553 FRAME: 0342